Introduced by:

Мауог

Date: Action: 09/07/99

Vote:

Adopted 8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 99-064

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH AND KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT SURPLUS TANGIBLE PROPERTY

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough administration, the Borough service areas, and the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District have declared certain items of tangible property surplus to their needs, and
- **WHEREAS,** Chapter 5.28.500, Section B of the Borough Code authorizes the sale of obsolete and surplus tangible property by sealed bid or at public auction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the items on the attached list are declared as surplus tangible property.
- **SECTION 2.** That these surplus items will be sold at a public outcry auction in accordance with Chapter 5.28.500 of the Borough Code.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PHIS 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1999.

Ronald Wm. Drathman, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerl

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 99-064

1984 1984 MANIELLE TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF

Page 1 of 1